Resolution”) and Exhibit C hereto (“Board of Directors Apple Valley Resolution”), the Board of 

Directors of CONFIRE has recommended that each current party to the JPA agree to amend the JPA 

to: 

a. admit Chino Valley as a party and a member of CONFIRE on the condition that 

Chino Valley pay the Required-Buy-In in the amount of Four Hundred Twelve 

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($412,423.00) on or before December 

31, 2019; and  

b. admit Apple Valley as a party and a member of CONFIRE on the condition that 

Apple Valley pay an initial installment of a Required Buy-In to CONFIRE in the 

amount of Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($81,267.00) on 

or before December 31, 2019, and agrees to pay four (4) equal subsequent annual 

installments of a Required Buy-In to CONFIRE concluding on or before December 

31, 2024 of Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($81,267.00), 

for a total Required Buy-In of Four Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Six 

Dollars ($406,336.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

1. The foregoing Recitals are true and correct. 

2. The Mayor and Councilmembers of the City of Rialto hereby direct Rialto Fire Department 

to execute the Second Amendment to Joint Powers Agreement of the Consolidated Fire